LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS

7500 Odawa Circle Harbor Springs, MI 49740

RESOLUTION # 011903-03 Authorization for Execution of Revised Deputization Agreement

WHEREAS the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians (LTBB) strives to protect the

	safety and wel jurisdiction;	l-being of trib	al members and	d all other pers	sons within its	
WHEREAS	in furtherance of this goal, by Resolution 082000-03, the Tribal Council authorized execution of a Deputization Agreement between LTBB and Emmet County;					
WHEREAS	a new Agreement has been developed following the death of Sheriff Bodzick;					
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians Tribal Council authorizes Tribal Chairman Gerald V. Chingwa, LTBB Police Chief Jeffery Cobe, and Tribal Prosecutor William Gregory, by and on behalf of LTBB, to execute the "Interlocal Agreement for Deputization and Mutual Law Enforcement Assistance Between the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians and the County of Emmet." Certification As Tribal Secretary I certify that this Resolution was duly adopted by the Tribal Council of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians at a regular meeting of the Tribal Council held on January 19, 2003, at which a quorum was present, by a vote of six (6) in favor, one (1) opposed, zero (0) abstentions, and zero (0) absent as recorded by this roll call.						
		In Favor	Opposed	Abstained	Absent	
George Anthon	•	X				
Gerald Chingwa		X				
Frederick Harri	ngton, Jr.	x				
Beatrice Law		x				
Rita Shananaqu	et		x			
Janet Shomin		X				

Beatrice Law., Tribal Secretary

Alice Yellowbank